For crimp contacts are available special reducers in order to accomodate a smaller wire size in a contact. The
reducer is fully inserted into the wire barrell, then the crimping of the wire can be performed.
Part Number Contact
Size From wire size To wire size
10-869-20A-26AG117 20 AWG 20 AWG 26
10-869-16A-22AG10 16 AWG 16 AWG 22
10-869-16A-20AG10 16 AWG 16 AWG 20
10-869-12A-26AG10 12 AWG 12 AWG 26
10-869-12A-20AG10 12 AWG 12 AWG 20
10-869-12A-16AG10 12 AWG 12 AWG 16
10-869-8A-18AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 18
10-869-8A-16AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 16
10-869-8A-14AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 14
10-869-8A-12AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 12
10-869-8A-10AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 10
10-869-8A-2.5MG10 8 AWG 8 2,5  mm2
10-869-8A-6MG10 8 AWG 8 6  mm2
10-869-4A-8AG10 4 AWG 4 AWG 8
10-869-4A-6AG10 4 AWG 4 AWG 6
10-869-4A-16MG10 4 AWG 4 16  mm2
10-869-4A-10MG10 4 AWG 4 10  mm2
10-869-4A-6MG10 4 AWG 4 6  mm2
10-869-4A-2.5MG10 4 AWG 4 2,5  mm2
10-869-0A-6AG10 0 AWG 0 AWG 6
10-869-0A-2AG10 0 AWG 0 AWG 2
10-869-0A-50MG10 0 AWG 0 50 mm2
10-869-0A-35MG10 0 AWG 0 35  mm2
10-869-0A-25MG10 0 AWG 0 25  mm2
10-869-0A-16MG10 0 AWG 0 16  mm2
10-869-0A-10MG10 0 AWG 0 10  mm2
10-869-4/0A-70MG10 4/0 AWG 4/0 70  mm2
Please consult our Sales Department for other options.
Size 4 contact
with AWG4 wire barrell
Size 4 contact
with AWG8 reducer
AWG4 to AWG8 reducer
A-19© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Catalog Title
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
A
CONNECTOR CONTACTS
IT - ITS - ITS-RG - ITZ Connectors
Reducers